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H*3167 (Rat #0283, Act #0185 of 1989) General Bill, By J.V. Gregory, J. Brown, Fair, Kirsh, R.N. McLellan, P.E. Short
and Wilkins
A Bill to reauthorize the existence of the South Carolina Environmental Certification Board for six years and to amend

Section 40-23-20, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the membership of the Environmental
Certification Board, so as to decrease the number of members from fourteen to nine and provide for their qualifications and
appointment.-amended title

01/12/89
01/12/89
03/01/89
03/08/89
03/08/89
03/08/89
03/08/89
03/08/89
03/09/89
03/23/89
03/28/89
03/28/89
03/29/89
04/19/89
05/10/89
05/11/89
05/11/89
05/25/89
05/30/89
05/30/89
05/30/89
05/31/89
06/01/89
06/02/89
06/08/89
06/08/89
06/08/89
06/19/89

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
Amended HJ-18

Read second time HJ-18

Reconsider second reading HJ-23

Reconsider the vote whereby Amendment No. 1 was adopted HJ-23
Debate adjourned until Thursday, March 9, 1989 HJ-2

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 22, 1989 HJ-27

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 28, 1989 HJ-1

Amended HJ-7

Read second time HJ-8

Objection by Rep. Wells, Townsend & Tucker HJ-20

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 26, 1989 HJ-37

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-158

Introduced and read first time SJ-21

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-22

Recalled from Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-10

Amended SJ-132

Read second time SJ-134

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-134
Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-7
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-11

Ratified R 283

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/08/89

Act No. 185
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