

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3167 (Rat #0283, Act #0185 of 1989) General Bill, By J.V. Gregory, J. Brown, Fair, Kirsh, R.N. McLellan, P.E. Short and Wilkins

A Bill to reauthorize the existence of the South Carolina Environmental Certification Board for six years and to amend Section 40-23-20, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the membership of the Environmental Certification Board, so as to decrease the number of members from fourteen to nine and provide for their qualifications and appointment.-amended title

01/12/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
01/12/89	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
03/01/89	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
03/08/89	House	Amended HJ-18
03/08/89	House	Read second time HJ-18
03/08/89	House	Reconsider second reading HJ-23
03/08/89	House	Reconsider the vote whereby Amendment No. 1 was adopted HJ-23
03/08/89	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, March 9, 1989 HJ-2
03/09/89	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 22, 1989 HJ-27
03/23/89	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 28, 1989 HJ-1
03/28/89	House	Amended HJ-7
03/28/89	House	Read second time HJ-8
03/29/89	House	Objection by Rep. Wells, Townsend & Tucker HJ-20
04/19/89	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 26, 1989 HJ-37
05/10/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-158
05/11/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-21
05/11/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-22
05/25/89	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-10
05/30/89	Senate	Amended SJ-132
05/30/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-134
05/30/89	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-134
05/31/89	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-7
06/01/89	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-11
06/02/89		Ratified R 283
06/08/89		Signed By Governor
06/08/89		Effective date 06/08/89
06/08/89		Act No. 185
06/19/89		Copies available